

Customer: BP
Masterbrand: Castrol
Product: EDGE 5W-30 LL
Volume/Shape: 1.0L Highlander BL
Shapsize: 166x65mm PR5
Language Combi: 1F+UR+FW+FB
Changes done: New
Date: 10.03.2023
Print Category: 1 HL BL PR5 ACF
TT-1L-HLN-BL-CAS-PCO-
EDGE PR5 -CORE -EUR

Print Colours:

	Black
	PANTONE 4515 C
	die cut
	PANTONE 424 C
	COLD FOIL
	BP Black
	Gloss Varnish



Castrol

EDGE

5W-30 LL

Castrol EDGE unlocks your engine's performance and efficiency to deliver more power with the same fuel. Recommended for world-leading car manufacturers and mechanics, as well as tested on the toughest motorsport tracks. Castrol EDGE 5W-30 LL delivers against HYSPEC, Castrol's new hybrid performance standard*. For more, visit castrol.com. *Across critical areas of contaminants, engine intermittency and system efficiency.

When choosing oil, please refer to your owner's handbook and the product specifications shown. May also be suitable for other vehicles.

Engine Oil Used engine oils are potentially hazardous to health and the environment. Avoid prolonged or repeated skin contact with all used engine oils. Protect the environment. Used engine oil is a hazardous waste and must be disposed of properly. Used lubricants are potentially hazardous to health and the environment. Avoid prolonged or repeated skin contact with all used lubricants. Protect the environment. Used lubricants are hazardous waste and must be disposed of properly. Do not burn or cut empty containers. Safety data sheet available on request. Lubricants UK Limited, Chertsey Road, Sunbury On Thames, Middlesex, TW16 7BP ☎ +44 (0)345 600 8125 ☎ +44 (0)345 600 8125

ACEA C3; BMW Longlife-04; MB-Approval 229.31/229.51; Porsche C30; VW 504 00/507 00
Warranted by Castrol to be completely suitable for use where the following specifications apply: VW 505 00/505 01

Castrol - a BP group brand*¹



Castrol.com

CASTROL, the **Castrol logo** and **EDGE** are all trade marks of **Castrol Limited**²



4 008177 188541

MANUFACTURED IN THE EU

1Le

P02010C-00

Castrol EDGE setzt die Leistung und Effizienz Ihres Motors frei und erzielt mehr Leistung bei gleichem Kraftstoffverbrauch. Empfohlen für weltweit führende Autohersteller und Mechaniker, getestet auf den härtesten Motorsport-Rennstrecken. Castrol EDGE 5W-30 LL lässt sich am HYSPEC messen, dem neuen Hybridperformance-Standard von Castrol*. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf castrol.com. In kritischen Bereichen wie Verunreinigungen, Motorintervall und Systemeffizienz. *Bitte Herstellervorschriften beachten - Angaben hierzu finden Sie in der Betriebsanleitung in Ihrem Fahrzeughandbuch. Wir weisen auf die aufgeführten Spezifikationen, Freigaben und Herstelernormen. Motorenöl. Dieses Öl gehört nach Gebrauch in eine Altölmahnmestelle! Unsachgemäße Beseitigung von Altöl gefährdet die Umwelt! Jede Beimischung von Fremdstoffen wie Lösemitteln, Benzin, Brems- und Kühlfüssigkeiten ist verboten. Nicht in die Kanalisation gelangen lassen. Abfälle und Behälter müssen in gesicherter Weise entsorgt werden. Inhalt/Behälter gemäß lokalen/regionalen/nationalen/internationalen Vorschriften der Entsorgung zuführen. Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich. ☎ +49 (0) 800 863 73 70 ☎ +43 (0)810 2278-765 ☎ +32 (0)800 49312 ☎ F: +33 (0) 805 638 301, D: +49 (0) 800 863 73 70

Castrol EDGE révèle les performances et l'efficacité de votre moteur pour produire plus de puissance avec la même quantité de carburant. Recommandé par les constructeurs automobiles de premier plan et les mécaniciens et testé sur les circuits de sports mécaniques les plus exigeants. Castrol EDGE 5W-30 LL est conforme à HYSPEC, la nouvelle norme de Castrol en matière de performance des moteurs hybrides*. Pour en savoir plus, consultez le site castrol.com. *Dans les domaines critiques des contaminants, de l'intermittence du moteur et de l'efficacité du système. *Lors du choix de votre lubrifiant, veuillez vous référer à votre carnet d'entretien et aux spécifications du produit mentionnées. Peut également convenir à d'autres véhicules. Etiquette avant: REVELEZ DES PERFORMANCES DE POINTE. Essence, diesel et hybride. Etiquette au dos: *Castrol, une marque du groupe BP. *Le logo Castrol et EDGE sont des marques déposées de Castrol Limited. Fabriqué dans l'UE. Lubrifiant moteur. Les huiles usagées peuvent présenter des risques pour la santé et pour l'environnement. Évitez le contact prolongé avec la peau. Protégez l'environnement. L'élimination du produit et de son emballage doit être effectuée par des spécialistes agréés. Les lubrifiants usagés peuvent nuire à la santé et à l'environnement. Éviter le contact prolongé avec la peau. Protéger l'environnement. Les lubrifiants usagés sont toxiques et doivent être détruits de manière appropriée. Ne pas brûler ni couper les contenants vides. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande. ☎ +33 (0) 805 638 301 ☎ +32 (0)800 49312 ☎ F: +33 (0) 805 638 301, D: +49 (0) 800 863 73 70

Castrol EDGE favorisce l'efficienza e le prestazioni del motore e garantisce più potenza con lo stesso carburante. È raccomandata dai migliori costruttori di auto e meccanici al mondo ed è testata sulle piste di motorsport più ardue. Castrol EDGE 5W-30 LL soddisfa HYSPEC, il nuovo standard di Castrol per le applicazioni ibride*. Per ulteriori informazioni visita castrol.com. *Nelle aree critiche dei contaminanti, dell'intermittenza del motore e dell'efficienza del sistema. *Si consiglia comunque di fare riferimento alle indicazioni riportate sul libretto di uso e manutenzione dell'auto e alle specifiche riportate sul prodotto. Può essere adatto anche per altri veicoli. Olio motore. Gli oli motore usati sono potenzialmente pericolosi per la salute e per l'ambiente. Evitare il contatto prolungato con la pelle. Rispettare l'ambiente, non abbandonare il contenitore, raccogliete l'olio usato e consegnatelo ai raccoglitori autorizzati (Consorzio Obbligatorio degli Oli Usati). Scheda di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta. ☎ +39 (0)800 906347

Darf nicht in Gewässer und Boden gelangen. Nur durch autorisierte Abnehmer entsorgen lassen. Ne pas rejeter dans les égouts ou répandre sur le sol. Confier le recyclage à des centres de récupération. Non versare in acqua o su terreno. Da eliminare soltanto da incaricati. Castrol Switzerland GmbH, Neuholstrasse 12, 6340 Baar, Switzerland ☎ +41 (0) 800 22 50 50

Castrol EDGE libera el rendimiento y la eficiencia de su motor para ofrecer más potencia con el mismo combustible. Los mecánicos y los fabricantes de automóviles más importantes del mundo recomiendan esta gama de lubricantes y se ha probado en los circuitos de competición más duros. Castrol EDGE 5W-30 LL ofrece resultados conforme a HYSPEC, el nuevo estándar de rendimiento de Castrol para híbridos*. Para obtener más

Información, visite castrol.com. *En las áreas críticas de contaminantes, intermitencia del motor y eficiencia del sistema. *Al elegir el lubricante, por favor consulte el manual del fabricante y las especificaciones de producto mostradas. Puede ser también apto para otros vehículos. Lubricante de motor. Los aceites usados de motor son potencialmente peligrosos para la salud y el medio ambiente. Evite el contacto prolongado o repetido con la piel. Proteja el medio ambiente. El aceite usado es un residuo peligroso y debe ser gestionado adecuadamente. Este producto es aceite de motor. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad. ☎ +34 902 400 702

Castrol EDGE liberta o desempenho e a eficiência do motor para proporcionar mais potência com o mesmo combustível. Recomendado para os principais fabricantes de automóveis e mecânicos e testado nas pistas de desportos motorizados mais exigentes. Castrol EDGE 5W-30 LL cumpre o HYSPEC, o novo padrão da Castrol para desempenho híbrido*. Para saber mais, acesse a castrol.com. *Em áreas críticas de contaminantes, intermitência do motor e eficiência do sistema. *Ao escolher o lubrificante, por favor consultar o manual do veículo e as especificações do produto. Pode igualmente ser adequado para outros veículos. Rótulo - frente: PARA ALEM DOS LIMITES DO DESEMPENHO. Gasolina, diesel e híbrido. Rótulo - verso: *Castrol - uma marca do Grupo BP. *Castrol, Edge e o logo Castrol são marcas registradas de Castrol Limited. Fabricado na UE. Lubrificante de motor. Os óleos de motor usados são potencialmente perigosos para a saúde e para o Ambiente. Evite o contacto prolongado ou repetido de todos os óleos de motor usados com a pele. Proteja o Ambiente. O óleo de motor usado é um resíduo perigoso e deve ser eliminado de forma adequada! Os lubrificantes usados são potencialmente perigosos para a saúde e para o ambiente. Evite o contacto prolongado ou repetido da pele com todos os lubrificantes usados. Proteja o ambiente. Os lubrificantes usados são um resíduo perigoso e deverão ser eliminados de forma correcta. Não queime ou corte recipientes vazios. Ficha de segurança: forneça a pedido. ☎ +351 70 750 2030

Motorolie. Gebruikte oliën zijn mogelijk schadelijk voor de gezondheid en het milieu. Vermijd herhaald of langdurig contact met gebruikte oliën. Bescherm het milieu. Gebruikte oliën en verpakkingen uitsluitend via toegestane kanalen afvoeren. Veiligheidsinformatieblad op verzoek verkrijgbaar. ☎ +32 (0)800 49312 ☎ F: +32 (0)800 49312

ΑΠΑΝΤΙΚΟ ΚΙΝΗΤΗΡΑ SAE 5W-30. Το χρησιμοποιούμενο λιπαντικό μπορεί να είναι επικίνδυνο για την υγεία και το περιβάλλον. Αποφύγετε την παρατεταμένη ή επαναλαμβανόμενη επαφή με όλα τα χρησιμοποιούμενα λιπαντικά. Προστατέψτε το περιβάλλον. Τα χρησιμοποιούμενα λιπαντικά αποτελούν επικίνδυνο απόβλητο και η διαχείρισή τους πρέπει να γίνεται με ειδικευμένο τρόπο. Διέτοιμο δεδομένων ασφαλείας παρέχεται εφόσον ζητηθεί. Castrol Hellas MAE 26A, IDIANNOY ΑΠΟΤΟΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΝΩΝ ΧΑΛΑΝΔΡΗ, 15231 ΕΥΛΑΔΑ ☎ +30 210 6887 777

Motorolie. Brugt motorolie kan være skadelig for helbredet og miljøet. Undgå lang eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljøet. Brugt motorolie skal bortskaffes i henhold til miljømyndighedens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad på anmodning kvireres. PR-nr.: 2467510 ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Moottoriölly. Käytetty moottoriöllyä. Pitkäaikainen tai toistuva ihon kosketus voi aiheuttaa vakavia iho-ovaurioita. Huuhtele käikkauksesta ja toimita jätetily asianmukaiseen keräilypisteeseen. Käyttöturvallisuustiedote toimitetaan pyynnöstä. ☎ +359 9 521 7800

Motorolie. Brukt motorolie kan være skadelig for helse og miljø. Unngå lengre eller gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motoroljer. Beskytt miljøet. Brukt motorolie er regnet som farlig avfall og skal avhentes i henhold til miljømyndighetens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad er tilgjengelig på anmodning. BP Fuels & Lubricants AS, Tjuvholmen allé 3, 0252 Oslo, Norway ☎ +47 815 58 005

Motorolja. Använda motoroljer är potentiellt skadliga för hälsa och miljön. Undvik längre eller upprepad hudkontakt, gäller samtliga användningsmotoroljer. Skydda miljön. Använd motorolja är klassad som farligt avfall och bör omhändertas på ett korrekt sätt. Sikkerhedsdatablad finns att kvireras. Castrol Sweden AB o/ro WeWork, Regeringsgatan 29, 111 53 Stockholm, Sweden ☎ +46 (0)774056711

Vel. olia. Onyggisidab. Er faganleg set. ura. það beidd. ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Castrol EDGE uwalnia osiągi i wydajność silnika, aby dostarczał więcej mocy przy tym samym zużyciu paliwa. Zalecany dla czystych światowych producentów samochodów oraz mechaników, wypróbowany na najtrudniejszych torach wyścigowych. Castrol EDGE 5W-30 LL spełnia wymogi HYSPEC — nowego standardu Castrol w zakresie osiągnięć „hybrydowych”. Więcej informacji można znaleźć w wydanej kartce. *W kluczowych obszarach zanieczyszczeń, przylinki usado es un residuo peligroso y debe ser gestionado adecuadamente. Este producto es aceite de motor. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad. ☎ +34 902 400 702

Castrol EDGE libera o desempenho e a eficiência do motor para proporcionar mais potência com o mesmo combustível. Recomendado para os principais fabricantes de automóveis e mecânicos e testado nas pistas de desportos motorizados mais exigentes. Castrol EDGE 5W-30 LL cumpre o HYSPEC, o novo padrão da Castrol para desempenho híbrido*. Para saber mais, acesse a castrol.com. *Em áreas críticas de contaminantes, intermitência do motor e eficiência do sistema. *Ao escolher o lubrificante, por favor consultar o manual do veículo e as especificações do produto. Pode igualmente ser adequado para outros veículos. Rótulo - frente: PARA ALEM DOS LIMITES DO DESEMPENHO. Gasolina, diesel e híbrido. Rótulo - verso: *Castrol - uma marca do Grupo BP. *Castrol, Edge e o logo Castrol são marcas registradas de Castrol Limited. Fabricado na UE. Lubrificante de motor. Os óleos de motor usados são potencialmente perigosos para a saúde e para o Ambiente. Evite o contacto prolongado ou repetido de todos os óleos de motor usados com a pele. Proteja o Ambiente. O óleo de motor usado é um resíduo perigoso e deve ser eliminado de forma adequada! Os lubrificantes usados são potencialmente perigosos para a saúde e para o ambiente. Evite o contacto prolongado ou repetido da pele com todos os lubrificantes usados. Proteja o ambiente. Os lubrificantes usados são um resíduo perigoso e deverão ser eliminados de forma correcta. Não queime ou corte recipientes vazios. Ficha de segurança: forneça a pedido. ☎ +351 70 750 2030

Motorolie. Gebruikte oliën zijn mogelijk schadelijk voor de gezondheid en het milieu. Vermijd herhaald of langdurig contact met gebruikte oliën. Bescherm het milieu. Gebruikte oliën en verpakkingen uitsluitend via toegestane kanalen afvoeren. Veiligheidsinformatieblad op verzoek verkrijgbaar. ☎ +32 (0)800 49312 ☎ F: +32 (0)800 49312

ΑΠΑΝΤΙΚΟ ΚΙΝΗΤΗΡΑ SAE 5W-30. Το χρησιμοποιούμενο λιπαντικό μπορεί να είναι επικίνδυνο για την υγεία και το περιβάλλον. Αποφύγετε την παρατεταμένη ή επαναλαμβανόμενη επαφή με όλα τα χρησιμοποιούμενα λιπαντικά. Προστατέψτε το περιβάλλον. Τα χρησιμοποιούμενα λιπαντικά αποτελούν επικίνδυνο απόβλητο και η διαχείρισή τους πρέπει να γίνεται με ειδικευμένο τρόπο. Διέτοιμο δεδομένων ασφαλείας παρέχεται εφόσον ζητηθεί. Castrol Hellas MAE 26A, IDIANNOY ΑΠΟΤΟΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΝΩΝ ΧΑΛΑΝΔΡΗ, 15231 ΕΥΛΑΔΑ ☎ +30 210 6887 777

Motorolie. Brugt motorolie kan være skadelig for helbredet og miljøet. Undgå lang eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljøet. Brugt motorolie skal bortskaffes i henhold til miljømyndighedens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad på anmodning kvireres. PR-nr.: 2467510 ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Moottoriölly. Käytetty moottoriöllyä. Pitkäaikainen tai toistuva ihon kosketus voi aiheuttaa vakavia iho-ovaurioita. Huuhtele käikkauksesta ja toimita jätetily asianmukaiseen keräilypisteeseen. Käyttöturvallisuustiedote toimitetaan pyynnöstä. ☎ +359 9 521 7800

Motorolie. Brukt motorolie kan være skadelig for helse og miljø. Unngå lengre eller gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motoroljer. Beskytt miljøet. Brukt motorolie er regnet som farlig avfall og skal avhentes i henhold til miljømyndighetens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad er tilgjengelig på anmodning. BP Fuels & Lubricants AS, Tjuvholmen allé 3, 0252 Oslo, Norway ☎ +47 815 58 005

Motorolja. Använda motoroljer är potentiellt skadliga för hälsa och miljön. Undvik längre eller upprepad hudkontakt, gäller samtliga användningsmotoroljer. Skydda miljön. Använd motorolja är klassad som farligt avfall och bör omhändertas på ett korrekt sätt. Sikkerhedsdatablad finns att kvireras. Castrol Sweden AB o/ro WeWork, Regeringsgatan 29, 111 53 Stockholm, Sweden ☎ +46 (0)774056711

Vel. olia. Onyggisidab. Er faganleg set. ura. það beidd. ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Продуктът е произведен в ЕС. Информационен лист за безопасност ще бъде представен при поискване. Castrol Germany GmbH, Юбералми 1, 20457 Хамбург ☎ +359 0700 14002

Motorolie. Brugt motorolie kan være skadelig for helbredet og miljøet. Undgå lang eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljøet. Brugt motorolie skal bortskaffes i henhold til miljømyndighedens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad på anmodning kvireres. PR-nr.: 2467510 ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Moottoriölly. Käytetty moottoriöllyä. Pitkäaikainen tai toistuva ihon kosketus voi aiheuttaa vakavia iho-ovaurioita. Huuhtele käikkauksesta ja toimita jätetily asianmukaiseen keräilypisteeseen. Käyttöturvallisuustiedote toimitetaan pyynnöstä. ☎ +359 9 521 7800

Motorolie. Brukt motorolie kan være skadelig for helse og miljø. Unngå lengre eller gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motoroljer. Beskytt miljøet. Brukt motorolie er regnet som farlig avfall og skal avhentes i henhold til miljømyndighetens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad er tilgjengelig på anmodning. BP Fuels & Lubricants AS, Tjuvholmen allé 3, 0252 Oslo, Norway ☎ +47 815 58 005

Motorolja. Använda motoroljer är potentiellt skadliga för hälsa och miljön. Undvik längre eller upprepad hudkontakt, gäller samtliga användningsmotoroljer. Skydda miljön. Använd motorolja är klassad som farligt avfall och bör omhändertas på ett korrekt sätt. Sikkerhedsdatablad finns att kvireras. Castrol Sweden AB o/ro WeWork, Regeringsgatan 29, 111 53 Stockholm, Sweden ☎ +46 (0)774056711

Vel. olia. Onyggisidab. Er faganleg set. ura. það beidd. ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

